BOS AGREEMENT NO. 21-183-A2

SECOND AMENDMENT TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGREEMENT NO. 21-183

This second Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 21-183 is entered into this 2nd day of

August __, 2022, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and Redwood
Community Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 21-183 was entered into on July 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, first Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-A1 was entered into on June
7, 2022; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County
Board of Supervisors and CONTRACTOR, this document will become part of the
aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to increase the amount set
out in first Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-A1, from $125,000 to $150,000; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination
date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 21-183, from June 30, 2022 to December
31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR will continue to provide meals and supplies delivery to
individuals in quarantine or isolation due to COVID-19 as agreed upon in BOS Agreement
No. 21-183.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

e The amount set out in the first Amendment BOS Agreement No. 21-183-A1 is
hereby increased from $125,000 to $150,000.

2. The termination date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 21-183 is
hereby extended from June 30, 2022 to December 31, 2022.

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. 21-183 and first Amendment BOS
Agreement No. 21-183-A1 shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year

first above written.

DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME:
AC Molguard Victoria Koty
By: Y: Victoria Kelly (Jul6, 2022 347 PDT)
Anne Molgaard, Public Health Director Victoria Kelly, Chief Executive Officer
Jul 6, 2022 Jul 6, 2022
Date: Date:

Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ] No
Budget Unit: 4010

Line ltem: 86-2189

Org Code: PHELCX

Grant: X Yes [ |No

Grant No.: COVID-19 ELC81

counpkosnsnnocmo
By: /ﬁ

TED WILLIAMS, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

08/02/2022

Date:

ATTEST:

DARCIE ANTLE, Interim Clerk of said Board
By: M"‘

Deputy * 08/02/2022

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE, Interim Clerk of said Board
By: et 2—

Deputy ” 08/02/2022
INSURANCE REVIEW:

By i " %:‘jl';:.’u'"i Q.‘k.'ﬂ._: l;.__..?;!_."'\(lk_r;k_u. _____
Risk Management

Date: 07{&1{2922.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement
in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this
Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
County Counsel

By: wad_,fé-m_;{;tﬂ-ﬁ*f:‘“
Deputy

0700172022

Date:

EXECUTIVE OFFlCE/F|SCﬁL REVIEW:
[’““}{famr. e
By: e

l Deputy"CiEO or Designee

OF/01L72022

Date:

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed EB#

Mendocino County Business License: Valid [ |
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: 501(c)(3)



Redwood Community Services, Amendment2,
$25,000 ($150,000), 21-22, PH COVID
contractor and director to sign

Final Audit Report 2022-07-06
Created: 2022-07-05
By: Vanessa Jimenez (jimenezva@mendocinocounty.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAHLbrGZycDmIDEBScFVLkZIOXxS2lkuFfn

"Redwood Community Services, Amendment2, $25,000 ($150,0
00), 21-22, PH COVID contractor and director to sign" History

D

D

Document created by Vanessa Jimenez (jimenezva@mendocinocounty.org)
2022-07-05 - 10:43:22 PM GMT

Document emailed to kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org for signature
2022-07-05 - 10:44:16 PM GMT

Email viewed by kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org
2022-07-06 - 5:47:15 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Victoria Kelly (kellyv@redwoodcommunityservices.org)
Signature Date: 2022-07-06 - 5:47:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Anne Molgaard (molgaardac@mendocinocounty.org) for signature
2022-07-06 - 5:47:41 PM GMT

Email viewed by Anne Molgaard (molgaardac@mendocinocounty.org)
2022-07-06 - 6:07:58 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Anne Molgaard (molgaardac@mendocinocounty.org)
Signature Date: 2022-07-06 - 6:08:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2022-07-06 - 6:08:46 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




